AN

www.teamyo Kk

' 1/10 SCALE 4WD OFF-ROAD RACING CAR KIT



ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



YL CICAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

ETDEOHICHIEDBEVNKOIEL BHD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2Fvx)L7OMR (1 U=k, 1 7VTEHER)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
ETRA7.2VI\vTU—)\wT (ANL—K\Wwo /EI\U—5 1)
7.2V BATTERY PACK (Straight Pack / Saddle Pack Type)
FE1TH/I\WvFU—FEzs
BATTERY CHARGER
ETHE—Y—
MOTOR
T ZERANS—
BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHH I CDIRICHIEARITSITE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

——(o—o=]) —(=)
AT ZARSA JN—(2mm, 1.5mm) TSARSAIN—()\)
HEX WRENCH SCREW DRIVER(SMALL)
YT=1BW T—2ZLYF 1.5mmAvgZRSA){— ¥1200 YT-DP1W D—ZZALYF #1TS5ARSA)\— ¥1200
YT—20W D—ZZLYF 2.0mmAwIZRS A )\— ¥1200
O—([f=—o—= R
. D RF 4 —U—<—
F YRS A J\—(7.0mm, 5.5mm. 5.0mm) BODY REAMER
NUT DRIVER YT-BMRW D—22LYF 5«4 U—<— ¥3300

YT-NBOW T—JZXL>F 5.0mm FvhRS54/{— ¥1520
YT-NB5W J—JZAL>F 5.5mm FvhRSA/{— ¥1520
YT-N70W J—ZZL>F 7.0mm FvhRS4/){— ¥1520 @

O BIRSIE AR
= "@ QUICK DRYING GLUE
i CS—SGEX BfiEE#Sl ¥800
J\U=

SCISSORS
YT—CS1 /\Y= 160mm ¥1200
YT—CS2 H#R/ (U= ¥1200

i~

SIFRIF —w)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE
FyNIADTWAIE

TOOLS (INCLUDED)

|||_ ]

+=FELUUF =2 I\wI )L F NALVF(1.5m&2.0mm)
NUT WRENCH TURNBUCKLE ALLEN WRENCH
WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZULoDOSIRL. SEAZEDIEEICHE> CTHEREICH B EIFTTEL,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



1. XMV v2—DHEILT

Main Chassis Assembly

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ALV v Y— X1
Main Chassis

RH1 ORB
Bag #1 Contents

D\ —
S4-002SP

A4 RIV—KLER & 1
Side plate L & R T1Ea

S4-002SP
FPUTFIIV K X1
Antenna mount

S4-118BM / ZC-M3DW
M3B3Tvyv— X1
Counter sink washer

S4-002SP
NNy TFU—RZAKS X1
Battery post S

S4-002SP
Ny FU—HRZA ML X1
Battery post L

(0

S4-0028P
RRARZAR—H— X2
Post spacer

.-

S4-118BM / YS-6BH
FPIVERYavIITY RR—)L X1
Shock End Ball

:

ZC-SS310
M3x10 Ty bR Ua1— X1
Set Screw

N
(@]
n
w
©

M3x8 5+ v v X9
FHS Screw

I

ZC-F315
M3x15 BSER X2
FH Screw

(oo

ZC-BH315
M3x15 RZ Ay R X1
BHS Screw

ZC-SS310
M3x10 £y hR&U2— D
Set Screw

l, s4.002sp
INyFU—RKZA S @
Battery post S

&

S4-002SP
RRARAR—H—
Post spacer

S4-002SP
PITFIDU b
Antenna mount

N =

S4-002SP
Y4 RJLU—KR
Side plate R

-BH315
M3x156 Ry UAw R
BHS Screw

5 mm

S4-002SP
g4 RIJU—bHL
Side plate L

S4-002S
ALV Y—
Main chassis

| 8 ZC-F38
@ M3x8 H5EZ
g FHS Screw

g8

S4-118BM / YS-6BH

VI R PEE I S

Shock End Ball

ZC-F315
@ M3x15 S ER
FHS Screw

ZC-F315
M3x15 HSER @
ﬁFHS Screw

|, S4-118BM / ZC-M3DW
M3U3Dyyv—
| Counter sink washer

S4-002SP
Ny FU—RZA ML
Battery post L

<IJ S54-002SP
RA RZAR—H—
< Post spacer

REBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )

Ry ALY F (7.0mm)
Nut Driver ( 7.0mm )

@:{;_
©




2. YAYI VM Vv Y= U—ADEUTF
Suspension Mount, Chassis Brace Installation

S4-300RF
UVPHIIIV - F
Rear Suspension Mount - F

N
‘&.\\\ﬁ
| @ S4-300RS

UV HYIAI IV RAR—H—
Rear Suspension
Mount Spacer

S4-003
Yvy—JU—ZR
S4-300FR Chassis Brace R
JO0YHKYZARIV SR
Front Suspension
Mount - R

CDR—ITERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

K# OAR

S4-003
Yvy—JU—RF
Chassis Brace F

S4-003
YvY—JU—RF X1
Chassis Brace F

M3x10 B>+ vv
FHS Screw

:

!
S4-003
v Y—TJU—AR X1

Chassis Brace R g g
° 8
o o) [<) g@
o
ZC-F38

S4-003FC _
FYvy—JU—RAT—hk X1 M_?é@sb“j#v v
F Chassis Brace Plate g crew

o
o o o |
(s)

S4-003RC
RY+Y—JU—RTUL—hk X1
R Chassis Brace Plate

C=—=0
229 9&&

S4-300FR
JOYHRYRANYIV K -R X1
Front Suspension Mount - R

( N ) ZC-BH38
D — D l\/ISxBTﬁ"S"J’\'yF

BHS Screw
U [o ol [

S4-300RF
UPHYIIIV N -F X1
Rear Suspension Mount - F

(= I

S4-300RS -
UPHBAI DY RANR—H— X1 Ei?"qfig‘b_ij_ S oN=l”
Rear Suspension Mount Spacer F Chassis Brace Plate

@

M3x8 5F+wvF X10
FHS Screw

iy

ZC-F310
M3x10 B5F v v T X2
FHS Screw

ZC-BH38 ¢
M3x8 & UAw R X10 NAELVF (2.0mm)
BHS Screw @ Allen Key ( 2.0mm)

. ®

ZC-BH38
M3x8 &Iy R @
%BHS Screw

u\
£954-003RC
RY+¥—JU—ZXTL—h
R Chassis Brace Plate

6

C




B.7YN=T—=LIDV b NNILINY R, E=5—I D bOEYDIF

Upper Arm Mount, Bulkhead, Motor Mount Installation
. ZC-206LH
@ Ov RITY RKR=)LL
Ball Stud L

ZC-A3620B
emm 7 )V AN—H— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

OFRONT®

S4-002BFL
FIULOAY RL
Front Bulkhead L

—0

—_— S4-300UM
— PyN—F—LIDY bRy N
R #2 DNE Upper Arm Mount-Dot 1
Bag #2 Contents q . FR

ZC-F38 v / < o
M3x8 HS5+ v v
FHS Screw Q’

ZC-A3620B
emm P )VIAR—Y— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-206LH
S4-002BRL . Ov RIVRKR—=ILL
RI/NLOANY R L Ball Stud L
S4-002BFL S4-002BFR Rear Bulkhead L
FIULIANY R L X1 FIULIANY KRR X1
Front Bulkhead L Front Bulkhead R |
<

S4-300UM
PYN=TP—=LIIU K Ry b2

L ’ /)
: NN

S4-002BRL S4-002BRR . ¢
R/ULOANY RL X1 R/IULIANYRR X1 VS T ES\EiL 5 e 2hva

A RICHNITET . @ ZC-F38
Rear Bulkhead L Rear Bulkhead R ! ° M3x8 HS+vwT

Assemble the right side in the same manner. FHS Sorew

ZG-BH312
ﬁ M3x12 Ko Ay K

@ BHS Screw
D S4-304CM
'Y< IU b
D S4-304CM
G TYI—IIU R X1 Center Mount &3>
Center Mount @
= ZC-BH312
M3x12 Ry A w R
BHS Screw
S4-300UM
PYIN=F—LIDTU K~ Ry k1 X2
Upper Arm Mount-Dot 1

S4-300UM
PYIN=F—LIDIU K~ Ry k2 X2
Upper Arm Mount-Dot 2

@i

ZC-206LH
Ov RIYV RR—ILL X4
Ball Stud L

el

ZC-A3620B
2mm 7V AR—Y— - & X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Ja ] B

ZC-F38 /

M3x8 #5++v w7 X20 g ZC-F38

FHS Screw g M3x8 B5+ v
FHS Screw

ZC-BH312 g

M3x12 RNy R X4

BHS Screw NBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )



4. FVFIDEHIT

3 B2-503GM
& Fr-Xx
I

/‘\\\;\\‘, Gear-Large

: ZC-F28TPH
Gear Diff Assembly NBX8 BS54 U IE R
ﬁ FH Tapping Screw
ﬁ ﬁ NS 2 | zo5036m
\ f AN
CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y Pin
Parts used on this page | S Z2-503GM
[_\ sa503r16 0 @ PEDIRES
UV AA)L #5,000(5—RE) X1 Sy Q) S ¢5 Sim-Large
Silicon oil ( Dirt) S Ring Gear TR I
3 < EVEANDRE, EY05ki <13)22:5036M
ChoR A HISaN0 X1 ZRS4THy JORICEE. 050U>7
Silicon oil ( Carpet/Astroturf ) 5 :} g;gaﬁé;?@j <b@EL [} ing
p— y ) When installing the pin,
position the pin onto the
R #3 DT S4-503GH grzig\(e, anrc]iAlsIowlyh;urntEhe
= FI5—2 outdrive while pushing the
Bag #3 Contents Diff Case pin into the hole.

S4-503GHC
TIT—RF v T X2
. B2-503GM
Diff Case Cap Jreron
S Gear-Small
& = S4-503DC
2N RSATHhyT
S Drive Cup
B2-503GG Z2-503GM
ARk x2 S |
Gasket %
S4-503R16 Z2-503GM
UV IFv X2 ®5 YLK
Ring Gear ®5 Sim-Large
Z2-503GM :
PERDPZICS B2 5036M
®»5 0 Ring Gear-Large

T $4-503GHC
e @ o) TIT—AFvyT ZC-BH28TP
Ny Diff Case Cap M2x8 #vEVIER
S Z2-503GM BH Tapping Screw
e

S4-503GH | Z2-503GM Pin ﬁ

FIT—A X2 (@ N EPINUN % ﬁ ﬁ

Diff Case I ®»5 Sim-Small ﬁ

Z2-503GM $4-503DC

TYv Tk X4 RSAThyT

Shaft Drive Cup
D—@. @@ AR
[CHEFICHDAHE T o
Tighten equally in the
order of ®—® then

2UaVAAI @—@.

$4-503DC Silicon Qil

RSATHhv T x4 #5,000 ( ¥— ~@Dirt)

Drive Cup #10,000 (H—Rw h/ ANTZ B‘?-SOBGG

{Carpet/Astro turf ) HAATw bk
Gasket
§ ARy MO UVIICE
TSvoIYREZEMT B

EV—)LEDEELET .
Coating the gasket with
black grease will help
provide a better seal.
KHERET AT I

CS-SLG

Y—)LJU 2@860

B2-503GM B2-503GM
FY-K x4 F-)hx8
Gear-Large Gear-Small

(1:1)

Ol

Z2-503GM
95 0UVT X4
¢5 O Ring
Z2-503GM Z2-503GM P.8. 9 TERLET.
G5 YLK X4 @5 VLN X4 Used on P.8-9 >
@5 Sim-Large @5 Sim-Small —
TON—YEERLFEA. T2ty MEDET @
This parts are not used. Assemble 2 diffs.
ZC-F28TPH
M2x8 US55 wEVIER X8
FH Tapping Screw _
BB-1510 ZC-S1008 Z2-503GM
10X15RXFPUVYT X4 ¢10mm VL X12 ¢33V L X8

ZC-BH28TP Bearing Shim ¢ 3 Sim
M2x8 ¥ wEVIER X8 AAELVVF (1.5mm)
BH Tapping Screw @ Allen Key ( 1.5mm)



5.FVRyIZADEHIIT
Gear Box Assembly OFRONTO® o Ry

Bearing
S4-302F ~
720V hFPiRyIZA e’ ®/
<

Front Gear Box A
A
B2-010BC
U RPUVIHS—-F

T — w ZC-S508
CON Jt1§ﬁﬁ§-.§}\ J #5x0.1 ,DL\ Rear Bearing Collar - Blue
Parts used on this page Shim '\zﬂtisg,zés .

x3 v a1—

Set Screw

ZC-S1008 0.5 mm

ZC-S508 g T/)
@ LR Smie o sw
/ /(3 Bearing Flat side
o

BB-1510 ®10mm V1L X5 Total
1015 RPUVY X2  ¢10X0.1 V1 X2 otal 0.5 m iﬁ@ggiejyvjr\ S
Bearing Shim Sq4J3 .
pr— S4-503D16 Main Drive Shaft-Short
RS+ I 16T
[ #4 ODRB Drive Gear
Bag #4 Contents

BB-1510

WD‘ ‘@ 'IOX'IS’\"?U‘Jd

Bearing Ly ZC-S100S
S4-010C66 0 10mYL X3
ALY RSA TV T ~S(TOVR) X1 \O Shim

Main Drive Shaft-Short ( Front ) ZC-S100S 0

@®10x0.1 Y In
@LQ[HDJ \Q Shim
5 0.7 mm
S4-010C71 Total 0.7 mm
XAV RSA TV v T ~L(UT) X1
Main Drive Shaft-Long ( Rear)

ZC-S100S

d10mm L X2
(N \Shim ZC-51008
®10x0.1 V1s

® @@/ Shim

Q Et0.5m

BB-1510
S4-302 Total 0.5 mm 1015 A7 UVS
70V PRy IZASB & 1 Bearing
S4-302H
Front Gear Box A & B 1Ea \f PS5 TI—FO

Height Adapter FO

XEETER
Note position

S4-302R
UPFriRyIZ A X1
Rear Gear Box A

ZC-BH38 q v )
S4-302H M3x8 IR& A\ R S4-302H TyTF4VIIN—YEUTTERTEL,
A RPHTHZ—FO X2 BHS Screw S4-302F N+ r75745—F0 | Use these parts for adjusting setup.
Height Adapter FO 70V PRy IZB Height Adapter FO =0 Fi
@ Front Gear Box B m m m
S4-503D16 | | | | | |
I er < N/ AN/ AN/
RS Drive Gear
@ L +1mm +2mm )
ZC-S50S
@5mm L X4
®5X0.1 YL X2 BB-105-2
Shim .REAR. BX10 RF7PUVY

ZC-8843
M4x3 v hXUU 21— X2 Rear Gear Box A

m Bearing
S4-302R S
UTFPiRy IZA < ®@
=

Set Screw B2-010BC

ZC-S508 X ¥ RPUVINS— - &
»5%0.1 _yL\ / Rear Bearing Collar - Blue
Shim \'4 U
ZC-BH38 S ZC-S543
M3x8 Ky AW R X1 ZC-S50S 2 M4ax3 v hRIU 21—
BHS Screw d5mMm L X2 /g A Set Screw
_ Shim/@ BB-1352
((3 BX13 RPUVY N
7 / - Bearing FSiEE
5+ 0.5 mm Flat side
B2-010BC Total 0.5 mm
UV RPUVITNS—-F X2
Rear Bearing Collar - Blue S4-010C71
S‘AI:SOQD“'IB XAV RSATVv T L
RSATFv 16T Main Drive Shaft-Long
Drive Gear

BB-135-2 BB-105-2
BX183RF7UVT X2 BXIOARFUVYT X2

Bearing Bearing

Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



6. ¥Ry I XADIEHIIT

Gear Box Assembly

COR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

l — H ZC-S1008
BB-1510 @ 10mm ¥ Ls X5

10x15 RXFPUVT X2 ¢10%x0.1 YL X2
Bearing Shim

L #4 ORBE
Bag #4 Contents

S4-302H
N RFPHFTH—R0O X2
Height Adapter RO

S4-302R
UvFrRyIZXB X1
Rear Gear Box B

(1:1)
[

ZC-C268
M2.6x8 ¥+ v IJRXIUa1— X2
SHC Screw

BB-1510

Bearing

ZC-S100S

10x15 RX7UV Y,
N
A

ZC-S100S
@10mm> L X3
Shim

¢10X0.1 Y I
Shim
0.7 mm
Total 0.7 mm
ZC-S100S
d10mm L X2
O Shim ZC-S100S
®10X0.1 Y In
S4-302H @ @ shim
l\(f ~7457%—R0O K} O
Height Adapter RO = 05m N BB-1510
Total 0.5 mn 10x15 RPUV T
RO Bearing
\ PAN 2 .
N XEEITER
Y Note position
S4-302R A ~ 1
UvFvRyIZB
NS

Rear Gear BoXB/

el
ZC-CEBgy/

M2.6x8 ¥+ v IRIYU1—
Cap Screw

S4-302H
I\1 NP5 T5—R0O
Height Adapter RO

([ EyF4UIN—YELTTERTE,
Use these parts for adjusting setup.

7.0V bRy I ZOBMTIF

Front Gear Box Installation

L #4 ORE
Bag #4 Contents

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

S4-302F
70V hFPRyIZC X1
Front Gear Box C

1
7
B
)

S4-002BC
LI~y RFrvT X2
Bulkhead Cap

€3

ZC-F36
M3x6 S5+ vwvF X2
FHS Screw

T

ZC-BH38
M3x8 IR&Z Ay R X4
BHS Screw

!

ZC-BH310
M3x10 RFUAY R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH38

M3x8 K&~y R

BHS Screw

S4-302F
70V PRy IXC
Front Gear Box C

ZC-BH310
M3x10 RF Ay R
BHS Screw

ZC-BH310
= M3x10 R UAw R
BHS Screw

M3x6 US>+ vy
FHS Screw

S4-002BC
JAVIVZZZaNN 2 B
Bulkhead Cap

NAELYF (2.0mm)
@ Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




8. UV Fv iRy I ADHfHF

Rear Gear Box Installation

]

R #4 ORBT
Bag #4 Contents

CDOR—=ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

1
<‘§
B

N

A

Bulkhead Cap

ZC-BH38
M3x8 IRF U\ R X4
BHS Screw

!

ZC-BH310
M3x10 RF Ay R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH310

M3x10 RY Ay R

BHS Screw

ZC-BH38
M3x8 iR& Ay R
BHS Screw

JAVIVZZaNTN o S B
Bulkhead Cap

M3x10 RF Ay R
BHS Screw

NABLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )

9. AV wI\—DEHIIT
Slipper Assmebly

CDOR—IJTERTH/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

K[ #5 ODRE
Bag #5 Contents

o ([—2]
S4-303MS
ALYV v TR X1
Main Shaft

$4-303C
D:ﬂ] 20w —H5— x 1

Slipper Collar

&

S4-303DCB
RSATHYT (RFUVIHE)X
Drive Cup (Bearing)

O)

S4-SG84D

B2-670C
AN—=F1 84T x1 AUw){—/)\w R X3
Spur Gear Slipper Pad
S4-303P S4-303P1

AUy N\=TL—hk X1 F4RITL—k X1
Slipper Plate Disk Plate

S4-3030P
AUy N=PI5—Tb—h X1
Slipper Outer Plate

(1:1)

—
S4-303DCB
RSA4TJEY X1
Drive Pin

/

S4-303C
AUy I\—H5—
Slipper Collar

S4-8G84D
ZANN—F1 84T
Spur Gear

S4-303P1
FARITU—b
Disk Plate

<l

S4-3030P
AUy N=TI5—TL—h
Slipper Outer Plate

S4-303DCB
RSA4TEY
Drive Pin

S4-303DCB
RSATHAY T (RPUVIA)
Drive Cup (Bearing)

S4-303MS
7 ek
@ Main Shaft
S4-303P
AUy I\—=TL—bk
Slipper Plate
B2-670C S N\
AU w){—=)\y R
Slipper Pad am "Jr\

IbhEEEDED
Key onto the
main drive cup.




10. AU w )\—DHEHIIT
Slipper Assmebly

K’ #5 ORE
Bag #5 Contents

CDOR—=ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

W

S4-303AJ
AUy =RTUVT X1

Slipper Spring
©g Ol

S4-303AJ S4-303AJ

AUy I\—=Fwv bk X1 RTUYITHS5— X1

Slipper Nut Spring Collar
S4-303DCS

{@101 ESA Ry 7 (RTUYIR)X 1

[ 1 Drive Cup (Spring)

a
(o

—
ZC-BH35 S4-303DCS
M3x5 iR UAw R X1 RSA4TEVS X1
BHS Screw Drive Pin Short
ZC-SS325L

M3x2.5 Ty hAZUa1— (XR¥OvIIMIHE) X1
Set Screw ( Thread Lock )
BB-1510

10x16 X7 UVT X2
Bearing

S4-303AJ
ATV ITHS—
Spring Collar /
/® RPYIH S4-303DCS
108 827 KS1TEYS
S\ %K Drive Pin Short
\Q\
@I) 54-303AJ ®
S4.303A. AUy N—=RATUT
- Slipper Sprin
AYyN\—=Fw b PP pring
Slipper Nut v
AU wI\—Fv NI RATUYTHEHE D E THID @
AHRTU VI =ZEIRFRTHSHABLTIEEL,
Tighten the slipper nut until the spring is
completely compressed, to break it in first. ZC'BH‘?{.E‘ - . S4-303DCS
Then adijust the slipper. ggg%g’;" Y K RSATHv T (RTUV )

Drive Cup (Spring)

G

1.2~1.5mm—>’<~ @

D BB-1510
ZC-88325L 10x15 ’\7 Uy
M3x25 £y hZoU1—@ Bearing
(R¥Ov oML

EETCTORY v\ —FAR(F B OFERIC
DIFNITBDEENBERICEDET .
Adijust the slipper so that when the
car accelerates from a dead stop,
there is a small amount of slip.

Set Screw ( Thread Lock )

AU yN\—=Fv hBEET DY hATU -k, AUv/(—
2+ 7 b 3EHDFESIFED TRIDIAHET .
MRIBPICEMORAFIENEL D TERTFEL,

The set screw used to secure the slipper nut is
tightened onto the flat area of the slipper shaft.

*Do not tighten onto the threaded area.

11. AUy )\—, EV5—TL— bOHUFIF

Slipper, Center Plate Installation

R’ #5 ORE
Bag #5 Contents

CDOR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

o O\
E‘
o o
$4-304CP

'Y<V RTL—hk X1
Center Mount Plate

(1:1)
ZC-BH38

M3x8 RFZ U~y R x4
BHS Screw

TJSvOJUR (R) ZZEHULET.
Apply a black grease.

ZC-BH38
M3x8 RF A R
BHS Screw

S4-304CP
'Y<V NTL—bk
Center Mount Plate

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)

NBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )



12.XIVTS5 2O DS

Bell Crank Installation

KR #6 DAR
Bag #6 Contents

S4-201
Ty —-UTVT X1
Center Link

0
° o
©

S4-200P
NIWISVITF—LTU—b X1
Bellcrank Arm Plate

NIVISVIL&R X & 1
Bellcrank L&R 1Ea

NIVISVIRA S X2
Bellcrank Post

Bellcrank Brace

[
I
o
o
=

Front Body Mount

B

ZC-840
¢4mm T L-F X2
Shim-Black

O

ZC-S50
@5mm Y L-F X2
Shim-Black

©)

BB-105-2
BXx10 RFPUVY X4
Bearing

©

S4-201CLC

©|:| TYH—UUINS— X2

Center Link Collar
Z(C-S36
Dy p— X2
Washer

%@

ZC-206LH
Oy RIVRKR—=LL X1
Ball Stud L

i

ZC-206LLH
Ow RIY RAR—=JLLL X2
Ball Stud L

ZC-A3610B
@I] Tmm 72 ANR—H— - B X2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer -Black

ZC-A3620B
@I:I 2mm 7V ZAN—5— - B X1
2mm Aluminum Spacer -Black
ZC-A3620B
@ I:I 2mm 7V AN—H— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer -Black
P ZC-N3P
@ M3Fv b x3
| Nut
ZC-F38
IDlmm M3x8 B5+ v 7 X3
FHS Screw
ZC-BH38
G]mmlm] M3x8 KAy Rk X5
BHS Screw

ZC-BH312
Gmmmmm M3x12 H&>Aw K x2
BHS Screw

S4-201
wyy—-UVo
Center Link

S—®

o

& Imm PEAR—4—- &
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

M3 7w k
@l,; @Nut
& D
Q ZC-A3610B

& zc-asezos
| 3mm7IEZAR—Y—- &
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-206LLH
Ov RIV RR—JULL
@ Ball Stud LL

ﬁ ZC-BH312
b

7C-840 M3x12 R Ay R

BHS Screw

paAmm VL8
S4-201CLC | Shim-Black
wvs—Uvon5—
Center Link Collar
| (&)
)

20536 |

Ty r— &

Washer |
)

S4-200
NIVOSVIR
Bellcrank R

A

S4-201P

NIVISVIRA

Bellcrank Post
(R

ZC-F38
M3x8 Y5+ vvJ
FHS Screw

XEAEITER
Note position

HEAEITER
Note position

ZC-206LH
S4-200 Oy RIYRKR—=LL
NIVoSUTL Ball Stud L

Bellcrank L__

ZC-A3620B
2mm 7 IVEAR—F— - 8
| 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

S4-200P
NIWISVI7P—LTU—b
Bellcrank Arm Plate

S <
o |
I @ZC-N:BP
M3 Fw
Nut
ZC-BH38

M3x8 RF A R
BHS Screw

()

METITER
Note position

S4-001W
70V RRF4IDY S
Front Body Mount
O
@

S4-201P
NIWOSVITU—R
I ) Bellcrank Brace

g ZC-F38
M3x8 US5Fvv T
FHS Screw

ZC-BH38 V
ﬁ M3x8 & U~w R @
BHS Screw
J’@ i
ZC-850 |
o5mm vi-BECD |
Shim-Black |

)

BB-105-2 |

5x10RF7UVY @ <>
Bearing

66

BB-105-2

NAELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




13. 70V b avoy99—0BS T

Front Shock Tower Installation

R 47 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

COR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

O, (o]

Y O 54017
° °( JOvhyavoyo— xi
o) ©J Front Shock Tower

72

S4-018S
2avIII—ANR—H— X2
Shock Tower Spacer

ZC-837 ZC-N3P
Jwyv— X2 M3Fwh X2
Washer Nut

ZC-BH312
M3x12 iRy Ay R X4
BHS Screw

(@

ZC-BH322
M3x22 RF Uy R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH322
M3x22 Ko VA w K @
2

BHS Screw

S4-017
A J0Y hvavsyT—
Nut Front Shock Tower

S4-018S
23y IFI—ANR—H—
Shock Tower Spacer

W

ZC-BH312
M3x12 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

14.U¥ Y3 v o5 D—0HHIF

Rear Shock Tower Installation

R #7 DRE
Bag #7 Contents

CDOR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

54-018

UvryavoyI— X1

Rear Shock Tower
S4-001W

) <O RTwyv— X2

» WMount Washer

S4-001W
DA VGAR—Y— X1
Wing Spacer

S4-001W
DAVIRDU K X1
Wing Mount

S4-001W
) UPRTAOV bk X1
7 Rear Body Mount

S4-018S
Y3y oI IT—AR—H— X2
Shock Tower Spacer

[ C

©

ZC-F310 ZC-N3P
M3x10 B35+ vv T X2 M3Fwh x2
FHS Screw Nut
ZC-BH312

M3x12 IRZ Ay R X7

BHS Screw

ZC-BH322 ZC-837
M3x22 YAy R X2 TyvIvy— X2
BHS Screw Washer

XEETER

Q
Note position / ’)0

ﬂc-msgg
@ 2 o M3x22 iRy R
S A BHS Screw
% AN >
OFLA 2] 7 Ty p—
y // Washer

3
@ Q //s4-018

/M ZC-N3P Uvyavos9—
M/l/q M3 F v b
ZC-BH312 Nut

Rear Shock Tower
M3x12 RF Ay R

BHS Screw S4-001W

UPRF4<OU b~
@ Rear Body Mount

v

ZC-F310
M3x10 35+ +vv T
FHS Screw

S4-00TW
NOYKRDwYv—
Mount Washer

S4-001W
DA VI ANR—H—
Wing Spacer

ZC-BH312
M3x12 iRy Ay R
BHS Screw

NALYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




15. 70V M\TF v UPDHEHFILT

Front Hub Carrier Assembly

R #8 DNAE
Bag #8 Contents

e} 3
S4-01077

AZN=YILRSATYv T k- 70OV X2
Universal Driveshaft - Front

Z4-415A
AFTPUIITU—hk X2
Steering plate

B4-011F
70V kA JLI\T X2
Front Wheel Hub

Z4-4158
AF7U5JOvILERE 1
Steering Block L & R TEa

S4-413-8
JO0YM\TFvU7 LERE 1
Front Hub Carrier L & R 1Ea

SP-011H ﬂ
RAILINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin

702 bO789R7—4L X2
Front Lower Suspension Arm

2mm 7 )V AN—H— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

@ ZC-A3620B
@l

BM-415C
@ INTFH U TP AR—H— - BB X2
Hub Carrier Spacer - Clear
S [1 BM-O10BC
©|:| 2OV RXPYUVITHAS— & X2
7 Ll Front Bearing Collar - Blue
[ ]
B2-009AR

TPOI—PGRT—LEY X2
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

|

BM-414WA
FPIVERFVITEY X4
Aluminum King Pin

(oo

ZC-BH24
M2x4 RE Iy R X2
BH Screw
ZC-BH38
M3x8 R\ R x4
BHS Screw
ZC-BH312 S0
;1 J0vhAr7YRA7—LA
M3x12 REUAW R X4 Front Lower Suspension Arm
BHS Screw
7~ —
A -,
ZC-206LH ZC-N3P
Oy RIVRR—=ILL X4 M3Fwh X2
Ball Stud L Nut ZC-BHEH4 )
M2x4 RE I~y R
BH Screw
BB-105-2 ZC-N4FLT P.16 TEARALFT,
BX10 NP UVY X4 MATIVZFv bh-E8 X2 Used on P.16
Bearing Aluminum Nut-Thin @
(o —
ZC-C25N SP-011H S
M2x6 vy TZIUa— X2 HKAWNTEY x2 Washer
SH Screw Wheel Hub Pin

ZC-206LH

Oy RIYV RR=)LL

Ball Stud L
ZC-BH38
M3x8 Ry A R
BHS Screw

S4-01077

AZN=YILRSATY v T~ - 7OV K
Universal Driveshaft - Front

AFPUVITU—h
Steering Plate

BB-105-2
5x10 X7 UV T

BM-010BC
JOVKARFPUIINRS—-F
Front Bearing Collar - Blue

2

Bearing

©

74-4158

ZC-C25N AFrUuvoJavoL

M2x5 F4wTRIY 71— Steering Block L

SH Screw - BB-1 053-2 o

XETITER BX10 XFUVY
E Note position Bearing

B4-011F
70V hikAJLINT

Front Wheel Hub
ZC-206LH

Ov RIVRIR—)LL
g Ball Stud M
% ZC-BH312

2C-A36208 | MaKIe BE Ty
amm 7 )VEAN—Y—- & 5
Black @

2mm Aluminum Spacer -

I BM-414WA
O FILZRFIITEY
Aluminum King Pin

@

HEEISER
Note position

Front Hub Carrier L

B ly ZC-NAFLT

FIERFIITEY s -
Aluminum King Pin @ @ x@;fkﬁ;ﬁaéﬁn
|

@ZC-BH3]2

M3x12 iRy Ay R
BHS Screw

BM-415C
INTF v UTIAR—Y— - B
Hub Carrier Spacer - Clear

53

PII—PGRT—LEY
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

SERBERICHITE I . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

@ NELYF (1.5mm) NAELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



16. UVN\TF+ UFPDEHILT

Rear Hub Carrier Assmebly

R’ #9 ODRE
Bag #9 Contents

CT{ [
S4-01065
AZN—YILRSATYvTh - U X2
Universal Driveshaft - Rear

[ [] L

S4-008RL5
UvaOrYR7—LL5 LERF 1
Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5 L & R 1Ea

Z2-415R
UPN\IF+v U7 0O
Rear Hub Carrier

X2

B4-011F
70V MRAJVINT X2
Front Wheel Hub

BM-415C
NTFvUTPAR—Y— - 8 x4
Hub Carrier Spacer - Black

ZC-A3610B
Tmm 72 AR—H— - B X2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-BH24
M2x4 RF Iy R X2
BH Screw

ZC-C25N
[(Jmm M2x5 +vv725U2— %2
SH Screw

B2-010BC

UV RPUVIHS—-F X2
Rear Bearing Collar - Blue

@ (i

ZC-206LH
Ov RIVRR—LL X2
Ball Stud L

)

BM-N4S
M4 EL—r3vFw b X2
Serrated flange nut

Cll

BB-105-2
BX10 RXFPUVT x2
Bearing

O

BB-135-2
BX13RFPUVT X2
Bearing

—
SP-011H
RAIVINTEY X2
Wheel Hub Pin

( ]
B2-009AR
POY—YRATP—LEY X2
QOuter Suspension Arm Pin

©

T

S4-01065

Universal Driveshaft - Rear

N,
BB-105-2

5x10'\“7’U77“@ [
Bearing

SP-011H
RAIVINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin

ZC-C25N ~Q
M2x5 F+v TATU 1_&@
SH Screw

B4-011F
70V hikAJLINT
Front Wheel Hub

BM-N4S
M4 EL—rvavrFv b
Serrated flange nut

S4-008RL5
UvaOr7YR7—LL5-L
Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5-L

HEE IR
Note position

P17 TERALET,
Usedon P.17

©

Z(C-8320
@3mm L X2
Shim

LNl

AZN=YIVRSATYv T - UV

ZC-206LH

Ov RIYVRR—=ILL

Ball Stud L

ZC-A3610

Imm7Z)VEZAR—— - 8

Tmm Aluminum Spacer'- Black

Z2-415R

I\
~

@

BB-135-2
5x13 RXFPUVY
Bearing

\
BM-415C
NTFPUPIR—Y— - &

B2-009AR

TFOY—YRT
Outer Suspension
Arm Pin

ZC-BH24 q?
M2x4 Ry Ay R
BH Screw

QGAIBERICHEITET . ¢
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

pacer - Blébk

UPN\TFvUT7 O
Rear Hub Carrier

B2-010BC
UV RXPUVITHS—-F
Rear Bearing Collar - Blue

@

—LEY

S4-010FA
J0Y 87 OR)L
Front Axle

Z2-010RAM
Uv7 o)L
Rear Axle

A=-N\—YILRSA T+ T bOBEIHIITH

Universal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

&

COVUyTZENTRIFEE RSA/I\—F=2FERL. TEITER
‘When removing the c-clip, use a precision driver to carefully pry it off, without deforming the c-clip.

AZI\—YIVRSA T+ T MIBILTEH T,
DR, AL TDRRIC
The Universal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.

BT

Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.

S4-01077B
70V k Ry IiR—>-77mm
Front Dog Bone

@
Z2-01050B
Ut Ry Iik—>-65mm

/@ Rear Dog Bone

@ S4-010TPC

hwIVaAr b
Cup Joint

>

S4-010TPC
JaAUKEY

Fe

S4-010TPC
CoUv7
C-Clip

W

s
==

@

UIEHBDULFDFSITHRICLTERANLE T,

&)

ISvoTUR (B) ZBMULET,
Apply a black grease.

ANELVF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )

NBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )




17.202 &YV YR7—LOEDFIF

Front & Rear Suspension Arm Installation

58DTJvyaDilFEDLEICKD. XFv FA. by R )\ FORARBHTAET,
Kickup, Tread, and Height are adjustable in combination of the above 5 bushes.

PYAY TV M FFRIICEDI\—Y &
\ EAUBE0EESES
|| If use the left parts in front side,

the kickup angle variation will be

+0.6 mm like below chart.
YIRIIY b N
Suspension mount AFv R
+0.3 mm Kickup
FF
O mm -1°
—0.3 mm -0.5°
—0.6 mm 10°
—1.2mm [ —0.6 mm O mm +0.6mm | +1.2mm +05°
cow R l\»_f ~ "
Width Height
JwadAE
Bushing direction
AFy R
+0.5/71° XETITER
Kickup Note position
/ AT S
+0.3/0.6 mm
Height

Width

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

©

ZC-S36
Dy v— X2
Washer

RHEIO0ODHRAE
Bag #10 Contents

L © )

B4-001
A= X1
Bumper

e

ZC-BH38

BHS Screw

\-
S4-300BS

BYAYIV Ty X4
Suspension Bushing

O Co>

S4-300FF
JOYMIRAYIVEF X1
Front Suspension Mount F

O

ZC-F38
M3x8 S5+ + v X2
FHS Screw

Qi

ZC-BH38
M3x8 &AW R X1
BHS Screw

( ]
B4-009B

AVF—YRATP—LEY X2

Inner Sus. Arm Pin

HEATITER
Note position

S4-300BS
PYRIYD U NIwvYa
Suspension Bushing

P

M3x8 & Ay R

S4-300BS
YRAYIV hIvva
Suspension Bushing

S
D

S4-001
IKVIN—
Bumper

Q

AVF—PYATP—-LEY
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

S4-300FF
JOY AR IVKF
Front Suspension Mount F

M3x8 U5+ v v

FHS Screw

Allen Key ( 2.0mm )

CS-BG

E’
Apply a black grease.

ITSvoTUR (R ZZHULET.



18. U¥ B R7 —LOEWbTIF

Rear Suspension Arm Installation

S5BDTyYa1DEHFEDEICKD. b—A. AF v FAE. by R )\ bOFEEHNMTRIET,

Toe-angle, Skid-angle, Tread, and Height are adjustable in combination of the above 5 bushes.

NPT AYD Y~ RFEICED/NN—YZEERUBE0AESES Ty adAAE
J) If use the left parts in front side, the rear suspension angle variation will be like below chart. Bushing direction
HY23Y9Y NRF H2<9Y RR FPUFZFY R
Suspension mount RF Suspension mount RR Anti-squat —
TPIUFAFYER
= = Anti-squat
15° JAC
+0.3/0.6 mm
Height
2° &
25° =
& £0.5/1°
3° Toe-angle
cUw K £0.3/0.6 mm
— Width
h—A o 25" 3 35° 4
Toe-angle

CDOR—=ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

©

ZC-S320
d3mm UL X2
Shim

RH10DKRAE
Bag #10Contents

S4-300RR
UPHAYIVh-R X1
Rear Suspension Mount - R

. ° A

S4-300RS
UP PRI IV RAR—Y— X1
Rear Suspension Mount Spacer

)

\

S4-300BS

PRIV NITwa X4
Suspension Bushing

O

ZC-A3610B
Imm 7L ZAR—5— - B x4
Tmm Aluminum Spacer -Black

S4-300BS
BAYOV NIy va
Suspension Bushing

S4-300BS
YRAYOVNIwvva
Suspension Bushing
2>
X
<
"QI’/J AUF—BRP—LEY
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

AN ZC-A3610B
) Tmm 7IVSAK—Y— - B
> 1mm Aluminum Spacer -Black
.2
S4-300RS S4-300RR
UPHYIAIDY hAR—Y— PRy S dwZy o
Rear Suspension Rear Suspension Mount R

Mount Spacer

ZC-F310
ZC-F310 l M3x10 B5Fvv T
M3x10 S5+ v v T X2 (@ FHS Screw
FHS Screw \
[ ) ¢
B4-009B

AVF—PBRAF—LEY X2
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

\s |csBG
ITJSwoIUR (B) ZEMULET, NELYF (2.0mm)
@ Apply a black grease. Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



19. A5 ES 14 Y —0DHD f1F

Sway Bar Installation

LKH#10 DRTE
Bag #10 Contents

[

CON—ITHERAT D/

Parts used on this page

)

S4-412WS
AFESAHF—p1.0, 1.4 X &1
Sway Bar ¢ 1.1, 1.4 1Ea

S4-412WH
AFESAT—p1.6, 1.8 X&F 1
Sway Bar ¢ 1.6, 1.8 1Ea

S4-412H
AFERIVT— X2
Sway Bar Holder

ZC-2078
R—ILIV R x4
Open Ball End

i

I
| \—
O
ZC-207S

MW=LV RFvvT X4
Closed Ball End

(1D

ZC-206AH
AZER—IL X4
Anti-Roll Bar Ball

Q©

ZC-412SBK
A bw)l— x2
Stopper

©0

S4-412B
AZER—IL X4
Anti-Roll Bar Ball

(o

ZC-BH26
M2x6 iRy Ay R X4
BH Screw

[

Zc-ca212
M2x12 F+vT2IUa1— X4
SH Screw

m

ZC-206A
M3x3 v hAIU1— X6
Set Screw

m

ZC-SS34
M3x4 £y hAIUa1— X4

S

et Screw

AT

ZC-88312
M3x12 Ty bRIUa1— X4

S

et Screw

ZC-206AH
AZER—=IL
Anti-Roll bar ball

ZC-S833
2C-207S Q@ - _
R PN MoG ey r2oua

Closed Ball End
» ¢
|

2c-88312 -f—= ZFESAH—

M3x12 Ty bRIUa1— ZC-412SBK Sway Bar

Set Screw Z k) t— F/1.0m R/1.4m (5— eDirt

Stopper F/1.6m R/1.8m
sa.a128 Ill 76-2075 (H—~vy b/ ATZOCarpet/Astroturf)
AZER—=IL ‘ R—JLIVR
Anti-Roll bar bau®/ Open Ball End ZC-S533
M3x3 v hZXIUa1—
Set Screw
28 m Front/37 mm I

|<—>| P Rear/34 mn

€U0V HAH. UVPAE2 Y hEEDFET @

Assemble 2 front and 2 sway bar rod.

ZC-BH26
M2xB IRy U\ R
BH Screw

2C-5534 (95
M3x4 £y hRIU 21— @
Set Screw

Zc-caie
M2x12 FvwvIZ2IUa1—
SH Screw

M3x4 tzy hATYUa—, ZAMYI\—EFRFTESAHF—nh
HIBL AL—=XICEHLK KSITHBLTLEEL,
Adjust the M3x4 Set Screws and stopper to remove
any play, but allow the sway bar to swivel smoothly.

@ &5
o JS
g 42
ZC-BH26 < ,l‘ ‘ 1]
M2x6 iRy Ay R Y) %
BH Screw N

L))

7C-8534
M3x4 £y h2ZU1— @
Set Screw

A\\"

ZC-c212
Max12 FvwvIFZIYa1—

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)



OFRONT®

Turnbuckle Assembly

20. 5=V I\v JVDIEHIIT

[
|

I8
A/

Y

IOUR (B) ZEHLET,

Apply a black grease.

JS5w

21.5mm
25.5 mm
20.5 mm
28.8 mm

OREAR®

Zwk—Ow K X2 (48m&y—>)\w L)

Front Upper Rod X2 (48 mm Turnbuckle)
Servo Rod X 1 (39 mm Turnbuckle)

L))
V& ‘b 4

&9Y)4

At
\\\«5’ .;*ﬁ

Steering Rod X2 (39 mm Turnbuckle)

P—ROv R X1 (B9m&y—2/\wI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (52 mm Turnbuckle)

AF7PUvIOY R X2 (B9my—2/\vI)b)
Uy Zw){—0Ov R X2 (B2my—/\yI)b)

0V hk

—

N =
O /W\/\ \
LB \ X
o

EYERA N

L3

N =

o5

NC

2
l_/ SL o —
Bl o, 2=
M.P.m %IU Q@
. [/
anNy Lo # B
gH3 N © W
QLo NOm " \& ME
RG] 5 8
NOm N e ) @ B e
\ =t @ 55 =
2= Uo
(5}
S = fc= =3
o 1= 0 [0 -
<3 ~
AN/ B ==|e= i _ a
e =15 LG
e S o™~ N S8
Oo & L HZB 2
(0] o + —
2 oax mv Am_ N c m —
se 2% 2 2& me x
Ko N2 o Oo K c z - ™ a a1}
ne 18 =|e= ¢ i £5 ¥ Yo
Ko BF he 22 P 2 HH 2 2
o = 4V} (0] [0 [0}
2s 3 ED|E e L5 - M E B g %8 3
: —_ 2 2 2
R2 @ L oy L E ; =3 =3 =3
5 s @ @Mhm N g o 520 S~ zZN e zNE Llzn?E
Bla 8he Ht Y 2ho 8s 215 M@15 815
o] c L3 c ] = = =
sl E=D|EE8UE 1 | Ayers |f873 2% | [28% | |B8
A= 'ANT OF T NTO = | | '
DT a2 C QDo A w Ao Qoo Oaa
NOm @ @ZDR ES NOC NOm —onn Dottt Goonwo




21. 708 YUYV 3y IDEMH#IIT
Front & Rear Shock Assembly

Parts used on this page

ZDOR—ITHEAT /(-

BM-S162

JOYVHRERRY - 8 X2
Front Piston-Black
BM-S172

UPEXbY -8 X2

Rear Piston-White

KR#E120RT

Bag #12 Contents

Z2-84S
J0VbkYavoRTa X2
Front Shock Body

Z2-S4L
UY2avIiTa X2
Rear Shock Body

Ol eo

Z2.54AJ 22 Sew
TIvARFY K~ X4
Adjusting Nut Shock End S

Of

Z2-S3
X330 UVIFvvT X4
O Ring Cap

(1:1)

Z2-S2SS / Z2-S2L.S

3x5 VL X4

Sim

Z2-S2SS / Z2-52L.S

M2x4 Ry Ay R X4
BH Screw

YS 6BH

7)l/ W3y IITYRIR—IL X4

Shock End Ball

OO

72.54AJ YS-7A

OUY5 014 x4 0UVY -p12 x4
0 Ring 0 Ring

Z2-53X

X33X UV (HUF) x8

X Ring ( Clear )

Z2.54C z2.54C
X33H5— - A x4 X33H5—-B x4
Collar - A Collar - B

Z2.84C

X33 h5— - C x4 7253

Collar - C OUVY -¢8 x4
n @ 0O Ring

zo-54l

X33V ayvIAUF—AR—Y— X4
Shock Inner Spacer

YayIIVRS x4

g |

Ze- S4S

Front Shock Body

.|

zZe- S4L
Hear Shock Body

Z2-S4AJ
oOuUvJ-pl14
O Ring

Z2-S4AJ
7IvARFY b
Adjusting Nut

M2x4 RE Ay REFDHADERE. 754 v—FEED FHid
BECSERELRYOYYI (AS-1596) ZTEREEL
Tighten M2 screw without the use of plier, do not over
tighten. Recommend to use the thread lock instead.

Z2-828S / Z2-82L.S

X iuAN::R

UVAE2ty hEEDET. @

Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

Z2-S3
X330 UVIFrvT
O Ring Cap

72.84C
X33 A5—- A (E)
Collar - A (White)

Z2-S3X
S xazxuvs U7

70.84C | XRing (Clear)
X33 75— -B (/)
Collar - B (Small) T

Z2-S3X

X33 XUVT (DU7)
Z2-84C X Ring ( Clear)

X33 #5—-C (XK)

Collar - C (Large)

=

5

(@) 2 =vor5v—I

Shock Body Tool

Z2-S9
YavIFvvIY—=)b
Shock Cap Tool

M2 x4 RFU~\wy R

BH Screw

BM-S162
JOVhERRY -8
Front Piston-Black

BM-S172
UvEZRY -H
Rear Piston-White

T

L

(CORENIIN

I Sim

B

1

Z2-S2SS
X3370OYVhYavivwy
Front Shock Shaft

Z2-S2L.S
X33 UvyavivvIh
Rear Shock Shaft

7k

|

IVNIAY

Z2-S2SS
X337OYbyavivvyTh X2
Front Shock Shaft

]

IV

Z2-S2LS
X33 UvvavivvIh X2
Rear Shock Shaft

Z2-82S8 / Z2-82L.8

Y3y IERRY Assy

Shock Piston Assembly

0V b
Front uv
Rear
© Szesa

YS-6BH

YavIIURR—IL @

Shock End Ball

Shock Inner Spacer

V3w IiRT 1 Assy
Shock Body Assembly

/%

Z2-S6M
YawvIIVRS
Shock End S

JgL—

= X33 Y3 viAYF—AN—H—

D) —

VIFERLEEA.

Shaded parts are not used.

Y3vIIVRS/M/L

Shock End




22. 70 &YV 3y IDHEIPIITDDIE
Front & Rear Shock Assembly

U0V A, UVAZ2 Y hEEDFT. @

Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

AlQUISSSY Yo0ys 1uoi4
Assy 4 mEANZOC

w g2
AlQuiessy Yooyg Jeay
ASSY G R ERAN

HREXY,

CDOR—=ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

YS-350
YawvIF4A)L #350 X1
Shock Oil

YS-500
23w IFA)L #500 X1
Shock Oil

IV

YS-A750

2OV RRTUVT-FLUI X2
Front Shock Spring-Orange
RP-083PU

70V RRTUVYT (8R)-I\—T)L X2
Front Shock Spring (Silver)-Purple

IANVAVANA

YS-A1200

Uv2JUVT- 90— X2

Rear Shock Spring-Green
RP-084G

UPZRTUVT (fR)-JU—> X2
Rear Shock Spring (Silver)-Green

R#120R8
Bag #12 Contents

BM-S812R
YaviFvyvT X4
Shock Cap

[T
Rt

ATUVITHAYT X4
Spring Cup

[ Jrommm

ZC-C25
M2x5 F+v TR 1— X4
SHC Screw

ZC-C25

Y3avIvv I e DHLIDEFL
FTHULIS, BNCRDEF A%
HEWMD ERZHDIAHET o
Slowly push the shock shaft all
the way up, wipe away any
excess oil that has seeped out,
and screw in the bleeder screw.

DavIFAIEAN, Y3avy
Yy I hEpSKOENLTTAEZ

Slowly move up and down to
remove air bubbles.

M2x5 Fvv FRIYUa—
SHC Screw

23wy Assy
Shock Assembly

»

PECE Lt BM-S812R
Shock Oil . e YavoFvryT
J0Ov ./ #500 FAIIEHRNDFUFY Shock Cap
N\~ Uv#350 FTANET.
Front / #500 Fill to the rim with
Rear /#350  shockoil.

Y3y IFvvIZLOHD
ERDAHET

Securely tighten the
shock cap.

45—~ @ Dirt
YS-A750
JOYRRTUVG-F LI
Front Shock Spring-Orange
YS-A1200
UVPRTUVT-IU—>
Rear Shock Spring-Green

H—~Rw k/ AIZ O Carpet/Astroturf
RP-083PU
20V bhRTUVT (8R)-IN—=T)L
Front Shock Spring (Silver)-Purple
RP-084G
UvPRTUVT (IR)-IU—Y
Rear Shock Spring (Silver)-Green

B2-S9
ATV IHhvT
Spring Cup

EIE EIE

Z2-S9
VavITSATAvIIN\—Y
Shock Plastic Parts

JU—DIN\N—YFERLEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.

@)

J0OY b3 v Assy
Front Shock Assembly

Uv2 3w Assy
Rear Shock Assembly

Allen Key ( 1.5mm )



Allen Key ( 2.0mm )

=
|
( S_
.»%\ B A
4 ra N
gk <
mQyﬂ A
NS o2 3
. INIAY) / 0qo
: N\ %18@
= -1
OT
> = VRMB

) 4 a
/

YavsFryIR—IL N
Shock Cap Ball

OREARO®
U2 3w Assy
Rear Shock Assembly

O@FRONT®

M3FOVFv bk

-
2
v Z |

> 5 p
>0 = A
®E = )
<3
{0
B 4
mo L \ /£
N8 2
L0 A \
N A \
os EW\,W \ ==
NiC —£0 5 ;

My O

%msm :

D x ¢

ONT

NZ=m

23. 70V k& UYY 3y IOWbRFIF

Front & Rear Shock Installation

L
B
£ X
05 r i
h 2|5 2
003 g ol N
N=Z RE||S x N
° + A < X
So|l&s| L ; <
Q it = L 2
e I 3 NG N ¢
t# s BN A ;
H :JS m
> h )
%l |1 3 iz BB 5. B es
afl¢ @ {0 _ _L/.N PN
m t [9) IS [V} I-on
S @21 A\ zZH 5 Q> ¢
b o 2Hh AOVCWIV CmH
NG 7/ N=Z N=m



24. E—5—DH]bFF

Motor Installation

E—5— (AECHRTEL, )
Motor ( Sold Separately. )

FSIEHE
Flat side

\ BM-4819
19T EZFAVF+
& Pinion Gear BM-4819 RIE
S4-304 M3x3 v h2RTUa— | Lightly tighten.
ZC-BH310 E—y—FHTH— Set Screw
M3x10 Ry IAw R Motor Adapter
BHS Screw

R#13 DAB
Bag #13 Contents

Cr

S4-304
E—45—T7HTH5— X1
Motor Adapter

BM-4819
19T EZFAVFT X1
Pinion Gear

©

ZC-837
Ty v— X2
Washer

m

BM-4819
M3x3 v hXIUa1— X1
Set Screw

(o

ZC-BH310
M3x10 IRZ Ay R X3
BHS Screw

(oo

ZC-BH312
M3x12 RNy R X1
BHS Screw

ZC-BH310 // // ZC-BM

M3x10 iRY A F
BHS Screw
rd

M3x12 RyvAy I\“%

ﬁ BHS Screw
X

OEZF VFPZAN—FVDHEECEDETEELET,

@ Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up with the
spur gear, then secure it tightly.

@QEZFUFVYONHFEDEBZRAEL.ODERZ L >H DDA
ThH@ERZHOIAHE T,

@ Adjust the position of the pinion gear so that it meshes
properly, tighten the ® screw, then tighten the @ screw.

KWEZFVFPIF 17T ~ 30T FTHRECTEFT,
FYLUIVARETEZEBSRETIL.
Capable of fitting pinion gears from 17T to 30T.
Refer to the gear ratio shown below.

KEAREEZF U+ v
Pinion gears that will fit.

FYOWEHFEHEIF 0.3mm EEAI DL KSICEDEFXT,
AIDZTEDEFVHRBLP T KEBHTERETEL.
Fle, COBBHHTETHEREFHECRD. BREBHELED
TeHRRFEEICTO>TLLEE L,

Adjust the meshing of the gears so that there is
approximately 0.3mm of play in between the teeth. Be
careful, as too much play will cause the gears to strip.
Please adjust the gear mesh carefully, as insufficient
clearance between the teeth will cause excessive gear
noise, as well as causing a drag in the drivetrain.

Sper Pinion| 177 18T 19T | 20T | 21T | 22T | 23T | 24T | 25T | 26T | 27T | 28T
87T (Standard) 1279 [ 1208 11.45| 10.88| 10.36| 9.89 | 9.46 | 851 8.7 | 837
84T (84-SG84D) | 1235 |11.67| 11.05| 10.5 10 955 | 9.13 | 875 84 | 808 | 778 | 75

@ RELYF (1.5mm) REBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm ) Allen Key (2.0mm )



25. U —ROED ¥

Servo Installation

MY =R N\—ZBDFFDHEICHT,. T—RDZ1—bIILARETOTLIIEEL,
GELLFZ7OmE Y FOBREHIZEZ CE T L)

Make sure that the servo is centered before attaching the servo saver horn.
(Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

ZC-BH38
EAT Y —RICEDE T —RA—VZESRU TS, M3x8 RFUAw R
Select the servo saver adapter matching the BHS Screw
servo being used.

YOKOMO / FUTABA
SANWA / KO / JR

S4-203P
- PJ—RI IV~ TL—b
Hitec Servo Mount Plate
Z4-200
H—RI DV~
Servo Mount
CDR—IJTERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page ZC-206MH
Ov RIYV RKR—=)LM
Ball Stud M

R #14 DR
Bag #14 Contents

o
o
=
(@) ZC-S36

S4-203A
Ve (4w
Aluminum Servo Mount

/ i GLECAETEL)
Servo (Sold separately.)

M3x6 v v — (3
S4-203P Q
Y—RYY R TU—hk X1 Washer ~~zc 537
Servo Mount Plate y M3 Dy v—
ZC-BH38 Washer
M3x8 &~ R

ZC-BH310 BHS Screw

M3x10 RY Y R
BHS Screw

S4-203A
FPIWEZP—HRIIU b~ X1
Aluminum Servo Mount

BEHAITI TA>TVFET,
3 different types included.

P—iRh—> X3
Servo Horn

!

Z4-200
P—RIDU bk X1
Servo Mount

N\ N\ N\ V2’

ZC-206MH
Ov RIVRIR—=ILM X1

Ball Stud M S5\o) 1.
4 h=s

N

=
(OIS

©

2C-537 2C-536 9
M3DvYv— X3 M3X6 Dy p— X1 (
Washer Washer '

Ng
&
b
o)
®

M3x8 S5+ v v X3
FHS Screw

ZC-F38
M3x8 Y5+ v v
FHS Screw

M3x8 & U\w R X7
BHS Screw

g

ZC-BH38

i

ZC-BH310
M3x10 RFZIAY R X1 NELYF (2.0mm)
BHS Screw Allen Key ( 2.0mm)



#. AE—KJY rO—5—0ODHIF

Receiver,ESC Installation

26. 52

| =]
., AE— RV bO—5—ZWOMIFDRICEORFITEZS Y —F—FTHDPENZHER O TH SEREL TS,

Before mounting the receiver and speed controller, use a cleaning agent to remove any oil or dirt from the mounting surfaces.

=

2

2/ e
2 h=2T02)B
iw.,m,o_\w\. ‘_,, q

Z) N==

()3 Aﬁm_
lJ%EINﬁWM%QJ
N &J\
VY, /.\.,I/*
& @
>
SF
ng
B
—~ R e
53 EIN
%5 NI
“wm g N < Y
mm,% %7 \— W s \
[ QU\ - 50
%M | . Ay '_. lh,N\.e
%W H_J 4 S N \w. A ¢ ‘m\ .‘\M;
¥ P ADNY 23130\ D%
_W_m WIA ) Z A4 /‘, /4\ J
klm 4ujm / ) / “.,/’.\\“_4 {
B oM s WX 31\ N B\ AN
~ » Q % (Zas! A\ AN \\4v\\
\ ) B 7/ HOY IA /\'
w_gm \ N=®n 2\ B ’/ "/
_,Am s ) Ny A wv......\ %\ﬂ"w
9 , Mo\ eSSy
v, N~ ,m. e
N 8
PL S22 o [N
B o P
4 ahgU5e
s 8as
QES ¥R3
en?

R#14 DAE

Bag #14 Contents

CDOR—IJTERTD/(—2
Parts used on this page

ZR-200A

FITFIAT X1
Antenna Tube

ZC-203

mET—7 X1
Double-Sided Tape
ZC-SS34

M3x4 v kXU a1— X1
Set Screw

[



27.\yFU—TJL— ~OE]DbHF

S4-118BM
Battery Holder Nut

IRy FU—TRILT—F v b

Battery Plate Installation

N TE
< AN
b,,l. \\\W7 ° - o S 2 = nmm
..I“rv//(.», —~ 0 ﬂm L 5,005 i
e B | & (pStEsE -
\ L/\l“‘\\ﬁy o= ¢ b3 )E.mmhdu w3
\ ﬂ.«‘«, \\,, 7 me Pedvcox582 Q¥
D NV ? QKB SREEEESCS 25
\ .WAM»‘\“} ) ¢ O.PH oL %) %%%ﬂ@ K<
3 NS A AN X8 RRCHoTC0g
{ (o 4 = 3
LR 2 : 0858 \, 38 BrEREat /)
: \v./\\/‘ﬁ\ \‘ ._ma 0o 53 | 2ERK o552
X \ O/‘\/,\//m B) | =0Q IPwn g PoRAUEST®GT
NN /AT &S Ro D%p o | E¥ENp2 85D
A\ N\ AT 7 o Sk age] IR hel3c2
i 1\ e (VR4
PSYARZN | \ /“. {7 1J.x N=mE KL#oSgHol0
2R\ YN o3 @D R
DR =0y IX\§ 2 o EAN=SCon sE
, = \ 58
& e
. ¢ )
‘;m_ ) A\ B %
0

&

S4-118P
NyFU—=TL—hk
Battery Plate

P.4 588
Refer to P.4

FHS Screw (not included)

@zc F310
M3x10 HSEZ (Bl5)

1 LY/ X3 —bLi

Compatible with 1S

S4-118BS
Battery spacer

5
X
g
&8
£ 2
£
e
=2
3
NI
%S
>
S5
5
ws
| o )]
e e —
ha Ko x
B e —~ z
=5 g - X <
BE 85 x _ .
| o _ To} va B | 2
+H+ A9 < o =

¢ w =3
= »ﬁ# Nk aX g SKko
N= <N o oo ol o m| T
| @© 0o > 0D > O >
o2 o CIhG ZIhG CIhG
N & 2 ® 2w t2®
2 w=<m O=<m w=<m




28. ¥4 P DEEE. BT

Mounting Tires, Wheel Installation

FAYDTA REHLD, KA )L EDIRE ICERBEER %=
WUAH, YA REFEELET,
Pull the sidewall of the tire slightly away form the
rim and apply CA(Cyanoacrylate) glue in between
the tire bead and rim.
FAVICAVF—ARYIZRUAH. T4 TDY TZRAILDBICEDAHFFET
Place the tire insert into the tire, and tire onto the weel.

BRR AR
(BIECHRTEL,)
CA(Cyanoacrylate) glue
sold separately.

B4-827 / B4-827W

UAiRd —Ib
TF-610 BM-T16 Rear Wheel
IOV kAP IOV " UF—RARYY
Front Tire Front Insert

MYV, A VF—ARVIBFABLTEDFEA X
AECRELEEL,
Tire and insert ( Sold separately )

B4-827 / B4-827W
Uy ika—IL
Rear Wheel

BM-N4S
M4 EL—ravrv b
Serrated flange nut

B4-821 / B4-821W
70V bik14—=)b
= Front Wheel

COR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

ZC-N4FLT
M4 7IV=Fy -8
Aluminum Nut-Thin

\ OXMAIBERICEELET . ¢
B4-821 / B4-821W B4-827 / B4-827W Secure each side in the same manner.
70 kA —)b x2 Uik —JL X2
Front Wheel Rear Wheel

'4~§‘
0@0
)
ZC-N4FLT

M4 7ILZFw &8 X2
Aluminum Nut-Thin

7 \
\ J

BM-N4S
M4 EL—r3vF v bk X2

Serrated flange nut @




Body and Wing Cutting

29. K70, 94 VIDHhY b+

Ay RSAVITR>THY FULET,
Cut along the cutting line. '

\\J
e

this pag

d on

DR—ITERTD/(—

Z
Parts use

l

>

©

o)
oa o
Qo O
W _ ©
3§ n2s
SR g==A

— 3
o303
nmlessg
dphaae?
Porsed
- 0 Q0O
TE._nm.Bm
wg._nneca
PSR 0
o
oD B RS
B335
Q>>c >0
Histe 200
20 EUE
TREMS
./4.P._|UOCB
DYy} fuu
ﬁtTRYY
—




Painting the body & Body and Wing Installation

QORT 1 DEK

WT« OAR (BEmE) ZHEERITHSPRIVZEEVRLE T, BOPRIUNMGELTVDE. BREDIDNODEREFDFITDTUTE>TLIEE, HERIFKDZ
UohbEE->TLEE L,

BRI DHNCTAY R ZBRUBVKSRT A BBV RAF VI IV— 2D FET, ZORICIYAF VI V—MRT A ICBEBELTVEWVWEICUHDERICEFEDDTEFEL
TLEEEL,

FBRERYU A—RRA NER NI hSRAS—IATU—1EE) ZERLTLKEEV.. ATU—ZRIE 1ETERD UTUES EBEDENED. BOLASHTESDDT. 2&(C
BLEOTENML2~BOICHIFTEREITDRIICLTLLEEL,

¥IRT « REDREY — MIBREICHDTKSICLTLEE L,

@ Painting the body

Wash the inside of the body with luke warm water and a mild soap or detergent (such as liquid dishwashing soap) prior to painting. Oil residue or dust
will prevent the paint from adhering to the painting surface, and possibly cause the paint to peel later on. After washing, thoroughly dry the body to
allow the paint to adhere properly.

Before painting, apply the pre-cut masking decals to the window and light areas on the inside of the body. Press down the edges of the masking tape
to prevent paint from seeping through.

Use a spray paint formulated for use on polycarbonate bodies (such as Pactra brand spray paint). Spray several light coats, as evenly as possible. For
best results, allow each coat to dry before spraying the next coat. Avoid spraying thick, heavy coats. This may cause the paint to run, preventing the
paint from looking uniform in color.

Remove the outer protective film from the body after painting has been completed.

[ FavaIVol1sps)

cRT « REIDFREY— ML THSTVET,

OFh—ILZERE—RICTIDIREFT,

@EBEHDHDIFZD LAY NUTTA—ILZEDBICEDEERT,

OMIEBNRFE >SS ULFOEMEID UBHSHBENFNEVNKSICEE>TLEET,

MTA—IVZEDBRICERZELIAD LTLES ETADA D Y IDRERAICHEDFT,

@ Applying the decals

@ Include the decal backing when cutting out the decals.

@ Remove a small piece of backing from one corner of the decal. Position the decal and press the unbacked portion onto the body.
® Once in position, slowly remove the remaining backing from the decal, and slowly press the decal onto the body.
¥ Applying the decals with the backing completely removed may cause bubbles and/or wrinkles to form.

Front
MBRUTHSTA—ILZEIEDFT %
Apply the decals after painting.

%-.

S4-101
YRAFVIV—b
Masking Decal

RIvIF—T
Velcro Tape
RIvIT=TIFH5IC
Hy FUTERLET,
Cut the Velcro tape in
half before using.

QRIS HEIRICRT « RAAIICEED FT . @
For the opposite side, apply in the same
manner to the inside of the body.

ZC-105
NIwoTF—7
Velcro Tape

CDR—ITHERT D/ —Y
Parts used on this page

S4-101
YRFVITI—h
Masking Decal
ZC-YZ-4

YZ-4 TH—)L X1
YZ-4 Decal

ZC-105
RIvIF—T X &1
Velcro Tape (One of each.)

@
=2

RC-313M
J—REY X2

Body Clip

ZC-105
NIwoTF—7
Velcro Tape



YZH ) ==

CIRCUIT 2017 IFMAR World Championship in China

OINDOOR @QUTDOOR
O®DIRT OASTROTURF OCARPET OGLASS OWOOD

SETTING S HEE T Ve01]| OWVET @RY @DUSTY OSVMOOTH @BUMPY

DRIVER

OHARD PACKED @CLAY OBIUE GROOVE O

Ryan Maifield |DATE  2017/11/19 | OLOW TRACTION @MED TRACTION OHIGH TRACTION

d3HL1L0 34dil

¢CAMBER @+—0O 2
€TOE OIN eO0UT 1
@®RIDE HEIGHT 19

¢CAVBER @+—0O 2

ORIDE HEIGHT 20 mm

0Z2-415R

O Aluminum
054-200 O SPRING
®S-200A Ui BT ® ORANGE (YS-A750)
o
OIL

# 375

@ 1.6mX2(BM-S162)
o
ommm O e

mm

O Aluminum

SPRING

® GREEN (YS-A1200)
O

OIL

# 325

1 A r—F
I @ S4-008RL5
O

©@Z2-415R00(Aluminum) ® 1.7mx2(BM-S172)

F/# 5000 oF2oR2 @
R/#_5,000 ®F1 9RO

OFO oRp5 @

O
(X = oY — ]

Brace plate

YT-RW25

MOTOR < ORION 5.5T Rotor PR

GEAR © Spur 84T . Pinion 21 T:2.6

BATTERY < ORION 5000

¢ © o
0= P ® ® O O Chassisbrace
o o

ESC O YOKOMO RPX  OYOKOMO BL-PR0O4 ; o Py o sice plate

@ ORION HMX Pro10

FRONT
TIRE & Sweep Tendroid (Yellow)

REAR
TIRE & Sweep Tendroid (Yellow)

INSERTS < Sweep Orange

INSERTS < Sweep Orange

WHEELS ¢ B4-821W

WHEELS < JConcepts

@ JC Aero S-type

COMMENT

S4-203A0
S4-TBS
S4-412WS
Z2-S28T
Z2-S2LT
B4-413A8
ZC-204517
RP-087




CIRCUIT
OINDOOR OQUTDOOR
ODIRT OASTROTURF OCARPET OGLASS OWOOD

SETTING S HEE T Ve01] OWET ODRY ODUSTY OSMOOTH OBUMPY
OHARD PACKED OCLAY OBIUE GROOVE O

DRIVER DATE OLOW TRACTION OMED TRACTION OHIGH TRACTION

€CAMBER O+—0 ° ) O Aluminum

. : 084-200 AO) SPRING

®TOE OIN 0O0UT : - 55-200A O ORANGE (YS-A750)

@®RIDE HEIGHT

O 1.6mX2(BM-S162)
o
Ommm O a==

®CAMBER O+—0O ° O Aluminum
N ™ SPRING
®RIDE HEIGHT : O GREEN (YS-A1200)

0Z2-415R _—
OZ2-415R00(Aluminum) O 1.7mx2(BM-S172)
O
OF 3 O

O R2 ."‘. B
_— OF2 ORT 2 N !
- OF1 5Ro ' NI
OF0 OR-0.5 o - F%Brace plate

YT-RW25

MOTOR o
GEAR % Spur T / Pinion

BATTERY < O%e 92 :O O O OiChassis brace
ESC O YOKOMO RPX  OYOKOMO BL-PRO4 ol O side plate

O ——

FRONT REAR

TIRE o TIRE =~
INSERTS © INSERTS =
WHEELS © WHEELS ©

COMMENT

d3HL1L0 34dil




S4-203A
$4-SG84D

YZ-4SF Exploded View % i g
24,500 S4-203P

B2-670C

$4-303P1

ZC-BH310

S4-010B66(F)

ZC-BH312 L

ZC-BH310

zC-S543
S4-002FR —\8
ZC-BH312 40100
% W S4-010TPC
A
j 3 ZC-BH312
< Y

BB-135-2 BB-105-2 ﬁ
S 5 ZC-8508 B2-010BC

S$4-503D16

N

=
(20}
D OW
d)m
o
o
C
=
/A
@ o

ZC-N3P

S84-201CL
ZC-A36108B
ZC-A36308B
ZC-206LLH

S4-302F

o S4-201CLC

S4-002FL
ZC-BH312

ZC-BH310

§ S4-300UM

ZC-BH38 ©

/
Y
S4-002BC ~@ .
BB-105-2
S ZC-206LH

ZC-SS33
coores / jzsarzssc e
BMS172 R) (&) Jo200 o

Z2-S28S (F)
Z2-S2LS (R)

$4-412WS

ﬁ
S4-412WH

@ M
J BB-105-2

ZC-2078
ZC-SS310

e S4-201P

22-84S (F)

Z2-84L (R)
SD-TB48N

. Z2-206DM

SD-TB39N

Z2-206DM
% ZC-206LH
ZC-BH312
BM-414WA
ZC-206LH

Z2-S4AJ

=
- '7" ) .\

T 24-415A
j = S o
ZC-BH3%

B2-009AR

) S4-008F1

RP-083PU
YS-A750 (F)
RP-084G
YS-A1200 (R)

Z2-S9

Z2-S6M

YS-6BH

Ca

)



B2-670C 5§4-303DCS
54-3030P

S4-001W
S4-303AJ

BB-1510
ZC-BH312

,. i‘ ¢
0\
$4-303MS ® \ ZC-BH322
BB-1510 ZCN3P

ZC-BH28TP Z2-89
$4-503DC S4-302H -
ZC-S508 54-302R

e S4-503GHC
ZC-F38 zo-c268
54-300UM
ZC-BH310 S4-002BC

ZC-BH38

Z2-500GM

S4-001W

B2-503GM
ZC-BH312

§4-503D16
ZC-8508
BB-135-2

S4-002RL

ZC-F38
S4-302R o
\ <
B2-010BC ZC-BH38 ZC-F28TPH % 1@
BB-105-2
ZC-5533
ZC-206LH BB-1510
Z0-5843 @

7C-5533
54-010C71 %/ 2C-36208 ZC-206AH
54-300UM q G:@/7

ZC-BH310 0
ZC-S$S310 f ZC-207S
6 o)
@)  Sa-412wH

S4-412WS
Q ZC-41SBK
ZC-BH38 S4-4128 ZC-5533

54-304CP

ZC-BH26

S4-412H

S4-300RR

Z2-206DM
SD-TB52N

Z2-206DM

B4-009B

B2-009AR

ZC-A3610B

S$4-300BS
S4-300RF

D ZC-206LH

% ZC-A36108B
S

S

S4-300RS

B4-011F
BM-N48

ZC-BH38

S4-0025P

S$4-002sP

S4-003RC

S4-003FC



PARTS LIST

YZ-94 SF

B E 2 & g S4.56G87D  YZ-ASFF DP48 87T Z/—F¥ (727l )ty KA) ¥500 %
S4.5G84D  YZ-ASFF DP48 84T A/—F¥ (Fa7IL )ty KA) ¥500 @
S4-5GBACD YZ-ASFFI DP48 84T Z/\—%¥ (LYH—FJR) ¥500 *
v b 54304 YZASF A E—5—XOY N/ E—5—TIT5— (FILEH) ¥4.800 @
ovgase | VZASFAWD L= 170K A pp— S4804CM _ YZASFE t5— YOV h(FLSH) ¥1.800 @
75 U—H F o , S4-304CP  YZ-ASFR #v5— Y9k JU—k CGH) ¥830 @
casiows YZASFR ZZE D1 P— VT ey (6TEA) Y850 %
§4-001 YZ-4SFR 70V bk )XI— ¥300 @ .0mm ~ 1.5mm) :
S4-001W  YZASFA 91 VT ROV K/ RFAXIV N ¥800 @ sadtawH (ZHSPRAZE SATTATREYR( SHR) ¥850 *
S40025  YZASFRXAY Yv—Y (\=KFZNRAH) ¥7700 @ o vaASFE 25E AL 380 ®
saoogsp  TLASTR AR TLh/IyZUAAR ¥1380 @  S4-412B  YZ-4SFA AFE K—Ib (¢ 20mm ) (\— K FIL=AN) ¥360 ®
SA00BBFL YZASF R SOV 1005 ~o E (E)FILEE) ¥2000 @  S44138  YZASFE IOYK RF7UVY NI FvUT (8F) ¥680 @
S4-002BFR  YZ-4SF A 7OV b /LY Ay R () FILSH) ¥2000 @  SA4503GH YZASFA F/R#v 77 5-2 ¥500 @
S4-002BRL YZ-ASFA UT JULY ~w K (£)(FILER) ¥2000 @  SA503GHC YZASFR F/R#¥ 77 5—2*vv7 ¥980 @
SAO0PBAR YZASE B UT JUbo ~w (B X FIL=E) ¥2000 @  S4503R16 YZASFA +¥7/M 40TU>I+1 (S4503D16 BA) ¥2500 @
5400280 VZASF B /0D ~o FFvsT (FIb=E) ¥1950 @  S4503D16 YZASFA IR 16T K577 (S4503R16 ) ¥1.050 @
04.003 NZASFR SOv R/ % Yoy =2 ¥700 @  SABOSRI7 YZASFA +PFIM 40TUYI+v (54503017 BA) ¥2500 *
S4003FC  YZASFA S0vk S v—s Fo—% FL—F Co ) ¥700 @  S4B03D17 YZASFR FIM 17T K54 7#v (S4503R17 HF) ¥1.050
S4003RC  YZASFR UV 5=y T—X SL—F GO ¥e00 @  S4B03DC  YZASFR ¥V FIR K54 nvT(F/R/EY5—) ¥1,400 @
S4-008F1  YZ-4SFf JOV K B2 F—Lh (IS5 T 7 hEE) vos0 @  S4504 YZASFR Yy — #9770 £y b ¥6580 %
S4-008RLE YZ-ASFFA L5 UT B2 F—L (5T 74 MEE) ¥gg0 @  S4504GH  YZASFA €Y5—FvFT 5-2 ¥580 *
S4-008RS4 YZ-ASFA S4 UV YR F—L (5771 MRED) ¥980 x  SA4D04GHC YZASFR &Y= FV50 5—A FvvJ ¥960 *
crorays  VZASERF . A=I—tb YrTh (7 7mm A=) vomoo @  SYO0UCC  YZASER LYI— #0775 ARy b ¥200 %
(ZC-NAFLT 5885w hBH) g S4-TBS YZ-ASFRA FYVE 5—UN\v o)Lty b ¥3.000 %
S4-010FA  YZ-4SFF 70 k 75X (ZG-NAFLT 87w & ) ¥500 @ (189 7HXN/VYF) '
§4-010778  YZ-4SF A 70 k i—Y (77mm) ¥620 @  s4Tss ASrRI e mAZaTy b ¥5,680 *
YZ-ASFR 70V R 5I0IaAY k 1=/t— S
saot0Fw  (ZASER IOYRIINTAZE g ¥5800 * oo YZASE B Bl 5>/ Ham 25U 2~ - ¥16,000 *
S4-010FWB YZ-4SF A #7ILY34> k 70Y k K— (73mm) ¥620
S4-01065  YZ-ASF U A=)t—D)b ¥ v 7k (65mm K—2/) Y280 @ 74010FW  YZ-4 IOV MBI TLI AV AZS—HIL PHAL ¥530 *
S4-010C66 YZ-ASFA 29— K547 b7 b (66mm Ki—) ¥1700 @ V24 IO AW T e d X mT TR Ea ke
§4-010C71 YZASFA €Y5— K54F Vv Ik (ZImmiK—Y) ¥1700 @ zaotowm o7 0 R ¥980 %
$4-010C93 YZ-ASF A #v5—F 7/ K547 Y+ 7k (@8mmKi—Y) ¥1700 X a0iom  v24 909 MWD EY Yad ks Gl yT Y580 %
§4-010D0J  YZASFA €Y5— K54J YaAvh ¥620 @ VZA R NS5 Y5 | B s /S
54-010B63 YZ-4SF A €% — —> (63.5mm) ¥620 @ 24-200 (St ) ¥1480 @
S4-010B66  YZ-4SF A % — iK— (66mm) ¥620 @ Z4-415S YZ-4B 257UV JOvo (L/R) ¥650 @
§4-010871 YZ-ASFA €Y5— fi—Y (71mm) ¥620 @  Za418a Y248 COH 25 FUYY T (1) ¥a50 ®
S4-010B93 YZ-ASF A Y5 —F 7/ Ki—Y (93mm) ¥720 % 708500 Y24 05.0%07.0x0.2mm Y4 (68 ¥120 &
S4-010TPC  YZ-4SF B "C-clip’ 1=)\—9JLE Y31~ hEY ¥380 @ S e D Tk
§4-017 YZ-ASFR 7OV k Y3v2 99— CGHM) ¥1400 @  ZC-206LLH if§1.7,°;g1 giﬁé,:%;j YRR ¥480 ©
54018 YZ-ASFR Uv Yaws 57— (CGH) ¥1.800 @
S4-0185  YZASFR ¥3vJ §U— AN—Y— ¥250 @ Z2-010RAM  YZ-2/4/DTM A U¥ P& )L (Z2-415RDM ) ¥550 @
S4-101 g—;iﬁ)@ i E]{E)j b YZ4S K7« ¥2.600 @ 72-010508 YZ-2/YZ-4 1=/—4) K—> (65.0mm) (Z2-008R ) ¥620 @
S ASE R A LB Y 246 R 220116 YZ2R6mm U AL NT , ¥980 %
sa-to1Lw (2RSS S ¥2600 k  Z2-206DM  YZ-2/4/DTMA Oy RIVEK F525 4 95 [\—Y ¥850 @
S4-118BM  YZ-ASFA /{yFU— Y9V~ &y k ¥350 @  Z2415R YZ2/ARUPN\TFrU7 (O ¥700 @
SA118BS  YZASF Mty U= 2t ¥iso @ 22818 YZ2 R 70V X33 vavs ey k ¥4,980 @
S4118F  YZ4SFR Sty FU= FL—NCH) voso @ Z2SIL YZ2 R UT X33 Yavs vk ¥4,980 @
§4-200 YZASFR AZ7UVY "LoSYY L/ R ¥300 @ 228288 YZ2AIOYh X33 Yavo YvIh ¥550 @
S4200A  YZASFA RFFUVT NILoS5Y5 L/ R (FIVEHM) ¥3100 %  Z282lS  Yz2RmUY X33 ¥3vy ywIh ¥600 @
S4200P  YZ-ASFR NL5SY5 P—h TL—h (COH) w80 @ zospst (2 2R JOFE XSS ¥avzyvIR ¥1.120 *
S4200B  YZ-ASFR ~NIL&S5Y5 JU—X (CGH®) ¥450 @ N7 -0Mm DT X33 Yavh STk
S4-201CL  YZ-4SFA t¥¥— UV (CGH) ¥900 @ z2-8aLT (F5Y A—57425) ¥1.180 *
84-201CLC YZ-ASFR t¥5— VYT Hh5— ¥180 @ 7233 YZ-2 /@ “X33" ¥3wy OUVHF vy T (0UVIf) ¥380 @
S4201P  YZASFR NLOSYY KA (FILEH) ¥600 ®  zpg3x V228 X35 a9 oR XUoD ¥330 ®
S4203A  YZASFR U—ik 7OV (FILEM) ¥1.900 ®  7pcaal  VZo B X33 Yavh FUvA Tk ¥a50
S4-203A0  YZ-ASFR Y—M YUY b (S (FILSR) ¥900 % 72-348 YZ-2 @ 7OV bk X33 Y3wsRF4 (0UVIH) ¥840 @
84-203P  YZ-ASFRY—MR IOV k JU—h (CCH) ¥830 @ z2-84L YZ-2 B U¥ X33 YavsRF« (0UVIH) ¥840 @
S4-300BS  YZ-ASFR YAXUY bk Jvya ¥1.000 @ 72-84C YZ-2 @ “X33" vavohS— (3EES2MEA) ¥640 @
S4-300FF  YZ-4SFF 70Y K $AXY ~ (Bifl))( 7ILEH) ¥1.800 ®  zogu YZ2F *X33" Y3vH AYF— AR—H— (1 0fEA) ¥300 @
S4-300FR  YZ-ASF A 70Y k $ATDY k (%) FILZE) ¥1.800 @ NZ-2/4/DTME S 3 95Ty E T535 1 9 5)i—y
SA-B00RF  YZ-ASF M Ut #Z¥o k (BIfl)(7LSR) ¥1800 @  ZZSM (gmnurz) ¥580 @
S4-300RR  YZ-ASF A U¥ UATDY b (&R FILSH) ¥1800 @  z2:59 YZ2 [ X33’ YavsTISRT 4w o=y ¥880 @
S4-300UM  YZ-ASFR F /R 7v/\—7—LY9Y (L /R)(FILER) ¥3.000 @
S4300Rs  YZASFA 1.0mmEUT YATIY h AN—Y— w300 @  B2O0SAR  UT PO5—9RF—LEY ¥380 @
(FIL=H) B4-009B UV AYF— YRF—L EY ¥380 @
S4-302F  YZASFR 70V #¥ RyoR (U574 FERE) ¥1,100 ®  guvaiz SOV 257UYE NTEvUT YAT0 *
S4302R  YZ-ASFR U¥ #¥ Ry o2 (95774 M) ¥860 @ B-MAXS 1L
S4-302H  YZASFR Y Ky )\ k PHT5— ¥g00 @ BAAIBAB ) s 25 PUYS NTEYUT BR) ¥3.800 *
S4303MS  YZ-ASFA AU /(—F X1(Y Vv Tk ¥750 @ YZ-4 / B-MAX4 B
S4-303DCS YZ-4SF A AUv)\—F K547 AvT (RATUVIH) ¥800 @ #441810  Fism 257UV NTFYUT (108) ¥4.800 *
S4-808DCB  YZ-4SF B AU )\~ K547 hyF (R7UVIH) ¥720 @ zaa13125 T4 BUAE R U (125E) ¥4,800 %
S4303P  YZ-ASFA AU v/\—f TL— K (\—R ZILeA 1) ¥980 @ L m; :
sagogpy  (FASFR AN/ R 7427 TU—k ¥720 @ BHAIBAIS Sy mmzsruvs n\TEeuT (15 8) ¥3.800 *
V2SR AL v F P — Tk BV-414WA ZILEE FV5EY v b ¥600 @
§4-3030P [T\ Sirv ) ¥1,180 @ Z2-416R00  ZILER UV \TF+UT (h—12 0. 0HE) ¥4,200 *
543030 YZ4SFE AU Ho— ¥400 @  B4-415R05 7ILE® U¥ \JFpU7 (h—1> 0.5[) ¥3.400 *
simoany | YZASER AU (R BTy ATV vouo @  BAAISRIO. FISHUT \TErUF (h—1Y 1.0H) ¥3.400 %
2TUVINS— B2501GG  MR/RS #7577 AZ7 v ¥200 @

HROAEROMES. FPERLEETIHANSOET RRMBFFLIGEMHE BHRE) (CDOE. REMBBEBRCTTEIETEL,



BD-500GA  BD/B-MAX A PILS® £0577 Vv T k(1€ k 24R) ¥580 &  ZC-105 BRIy o7 —T ¥180 @
B2-503GM  #777F AH ) ARILET v ¥1.200 @ FIEW 55T
B2.6700  RUw)i— sty F(2HA) voao @ 25017 1gmm g i~ (23T 2754V (HUT KO R) ¥1.380 *
FILE® 55T
7C-204320 77 /TR RN ¥1.380 *
4821 SETS 10 Va0 * i?::;g;j\jﬁj (23T 2754V (BT /KO )
B4-821W 7OV k KAl (RDA k) ¥400 @ Z0R04B17 (i o sty IHIE) ¥1,380 *
B4-827 U kAU (4 TO— /H12mm 6 \TA) ¥400 % PIEE 55T
BAB27W U Al (T4 k/H12mm 6 BINTA) ¥a00 @ ZCR04520  Ho TS (0BT RTSAY N THINE) ¥1.380 *
B4-011F 70 b RAERA)IV I\T (5D 1 2mm) ¥720 @ ZYUER 10mm 6 A7t Ov RIY R K—JU
ZC-206LLH ) ¥480 @
B4O11R  U¥ AAMAIL AT (R 1 2mm) ¥720 % (LL Y+ X/ 25 16.8mm)
ZC-206LH B A&t Oy RIV R R—)L (LYAX 6EA) ¥480 @
SP-O1TH  IAIL\T EY (\—R&AT 4%R) ¥420 @  ZG-20BMH 6 AR Oy RIY K fi—)L (MY Z 6 BA) ¥480 @
BM-S812R MlfE® ‘TwoR” Yawsd fvwT REN) ¥520 @ ZC-206SH 6AUI Ov RIV R KR—JL(SHAX 6 MEAN) ¥480 @
B2-S812A 7= ‘TvsHR” Yavs vy ¥920 % ZC-SS43 M4 x3mm v b 2ZUa— (10FA) ¥180 @
Bo.sgioap TWVEXYavoEryT RUVA 0" UYY/ASUa— ¥300 * ZC-BH24 M2 x 4mm RF U~y R U a— (10FA) ¥300 @
(8EA+ZHU1—4%K) ZC-BH26 ~ M2x6mm KAy K Z&Ua— (104R) ¥300 @
Bustler IYIR ¥3vD FI-ERRY va00 %  ZCC268  M2.6x8mmFryT ZZUa—(BFA) ¥250 @
ORIk ¢ 1.1 GHER) 7S412SBK  ¢2.5x¢6.0x4mm X hy/i— (IS5 2{@A) ¥280 @
BM-S143 ({é 2 5%/%1 b~ Y400 %  ZG-BH28TP M2X8 R¥Aw R #vEvs (1.5mm AR ¥280 @
X S mwh 2Ry ZGNAFLT  FILSE 4mm ABTSYY Fv k (EL— M 4{EA) ¥680 @
BMS152 515 2m@mN) ¥400 * ZC-S508 5.0mm ZX—Y—v/ (0.05 0.1 0.2mm &) ¥450 *
K S mws PRy 2C-837 UYHTDY RAR—T— (3 X 7 Twp—) ¥100 @
BM-S162 (5545616 2@7) ¥400 ® 705350 93.0x950%x05 VA ¥150 ®
X' Y3vs ERARY ZR200G  JS5vH FUFF ty h (Frv T, 2FA) ¥100 ®
BM-S172 " ¥400 @
RO~ @ 1.7 2{EN) ZS-GWB T 5ATO— RISV ¥780 *
. ZSGWBN T 5<ATO—KOAYY (FO—HAX) ¥780 @
YS-A750 lf‘yfb'"_‘g?'\? YOR 0V~ ATUVT (YY) ¥680 @ ZS-GWBNH FO—HAX T 5LATO—RIAVYT (NE4Fa—F4) ¥1,200 %
E_gi_; SR SOY R 2TUYF (FU—) z2110 A 70— RA 91 Y5 TU—h (FHVMRIA) ¥860 *
wIM)y 3y - )5 N ) —
YSAT7S  xlsmuk ¥680 X \rpwes (2152 /%U"__lj,; 477:’ ‘ZJ@")(J) R ¥1,100 %
YS-AB00 EvOR7? YyavIB 7OV~ ZATUVT (EVD) ¥680 %
FLSHYE
EvoR7? YyavI@R JOYK ATUVT (LY R)
vsagso  SYITT > ¥680 *
Evor7 vavomB IOV A7US ((I0—)
vs-as7s  SYITT S ¥680 %
EyoR7 vavsmB 70V k RFUVS (J—ILR)
vsagoo  S¥ITT 3 ¥680 %
EyoR7? vavom Uy RFUVY (FLUY)
veanizs  SYITT S ¥680 *
EyoR7 YavoR Uy RFUVS (FU—Y)
vsat200 SYITT S ¥680 @
L—yo8 NT5—%— 9IRS JOY k ATUVS
RPOB3PU  ()—21b)(0ff h—nv F/ ATZ) ¥780 @
L—y8 KT4—<— 9IRS TOY k RATUVY
RP-OB3BK (550 5)(0f h—~w [/ ATZ) ¥780 *
L—yv8 KT5—<— 9IRS IOV~ RATUVS
RP-0830  (+U95)(0ff h—~w / ATZ) ¥780 &
U—o29 NT5—<— DIV RS IOV K RTUVYT
RP-OB3G (50 9)0f h—~y /ATE) ¥780 x
L—y8 KT4—%— 9IRS IOV k RATUVS
RP-OB3PI (05 (0ff h—rw I/ ATE) ¥780 %
U—y8 KI5 —<— 9IRS U ATUVY
RP-OBABK (550 5)(0f h—~w 1/ ATZ) ¥780 x
U—yv8 KI5 —<— 9IRS U ATUVY
RP0B40  (HUo5)0f A=~y F/ ATE) ¥780 *
U—o29 NT5—<— 9IRS UT ZTUD
RP-OBAG  (50—J)0ff h—~y / ATE) ¥780 @
BB-1052 5¢X10¢ "PUYY Y450 @
BB-1050H HD.5¢Xx10¢ "FPUYY (BHEESAT) ¥650 *
®5x0 10 770 Y=LK R—LRFPUY
D079 OB ¥500 %
05X¢13 770 Y=L RRPUVY (2EA)
BB-135T By 415R08/R10 A ¥580 *
BB-1510 100X 150 KPUYY 2EA ¥600 @
CS-BG 33E I5v5 FUR (RS MR—ILE) ¥480 %
CS-DG I3E FIIUR (FITR-IVA) ¥480 *
CS-HDL I TU—E R=ILFT YR (A1 IST—555 ) ¥720 %
CS-SLG Y=L JUZR (OUVS / ARS Y hA) ¥860 *
D Amm Zw 7l \— RRF—)UB 5— )X )L
SD-TB3ON (g 4 =¥ ¥300 @
D Amm Zw )b \— RRF— L8 5—2 ) )L
SD-TB4BN g 4 = ¥300 @
FD 4mm = w7l \— RAF—)UB 5— )t )L
SD-TBS2N (oo 4 = ¥300 ®
ZCTB39A 39mm FHVE 5—Ukw oIl (24A) ¥790 %
ZCTB4BA  48mm FHUE 5—Uw oIl (2AN) ¥790 %
ZCTBS2A  52mm FHUE 5—w oIl (2AN) ¥980 %
BM-T16 B U] ¥650 % . N
ZCTIBM  F70—RE AVF—RARYY (SF747L) ¥380 % N=YUZ RO [ @K J EF Y FOBERELBEDFT .
a @ = EEEFE Kk =ATVay
vSTA AJF vy REg 12m0 UvY ¥150 ®
(JO/IvoRAvavIm) S - =N e = S ERTER N
Vs.68H FLEB S35 Ty Rmlh (= FI—F 381 ¥580 @ FN—YUR NOBRBFBEERDED, SVELPHOSEETEX THIENGDET,
vs.88H FIER V3w F vy T K-l Y580 % 201712

(J\—=F3—h 4fBA)

RPOFRUMmIES. PEREEIIHEDHDET. RRMBIEHLIGEMIE BitkE) ([COE. RFEMIKEERICTTER TSV,



AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

WRDI> 2 Kk YOKOMO
ITERHBA R/C A— (SYFIY bO—ILA—) OFFIX—H—TT. ZORRBIF. LAFEFE. SKEFE I—0v/)EFE
ZUT R/C A—L—RDOEREIETH D HFEFIEL — A THEH. R0 R/C A—V=PICERTNTLFET,

HAatt 33EF T 120-0005 HEHPEIIXERE 5-23-7 TEL 03-5613-7553 FAX 03-5613-7552
BRSO 5~ 1285 - 130~ 178 (REEERA~%)




